2012 VET FEE-HELP Providers

Provider name

Technical and Further Education Commission of NSW
Think: Colleges Pty Ltd

ACTE Pty Ltd

Study Group Australia Pty Limited

Careers Australia Education Institute Pty Ltd

TAFE Queensland trading as TAFE Queensland - Brisbane
MHM Australasia Pty Limited

Navitas Professional Institute Pty Ltd

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology

Australian Education Group Pty Ltd

The Academy of Interactive Entertainment Ltd
Australian Careers Business College Pty Ltd

Careers Australia Institute of Training Pty Ltd

TAFE Queensland trading as TAFE Queensland - Gold Coast

Australian Business Academy Pty. Ltd.

Emma's Secret Investments Pty Ltd

Careers Australia College of Healthcare Pty Ltd
Swinburne University of Technology

Holmesglen Institute of TAFE

Kaplan International (Melbourne & Adelaide) Pty Limited
Community Training Australia Pty Ltd

Republica Education Pty Ltd

SAE Institute Pty Limited

Victoria University

Phoenix Institute of Australia Pty Ltd

William Angliss Institute of TAFE

Baptist Business College Ltd

Ella Bache College Pty Ltd

Chisholm Institute of Technical and Further Education
Golf Education Australia Pty Ltd

Nature Care College Pty Ltd

International Film School Sydney Pty Ltd

Australian Institute of Family Counselling Ltd

Photography Holdings Pty. Ltd. as trustee for Photography Studies

College (Melbourne) Unit Trust

Productivity Partners Pty Ltd

Melbourne Polytechnic

Box Hill Institute

Dazzle-M Pty Ltd

Australian College of Sports Therapy Pty Ltd
The Board of Kangan Institute

Kings International College Ltd

Sydney Institute of Health Sciences Pty. Limited
Visual Concepts & Design Australia Pty Ltd
HRA Pty Ltd

Sydney Film School Pty Ltd

Health Skills Australia Pty Ltd

New York Film Academy Australia Pty Ltd
Design College Australia Pty Ltd

Gordon Institute of TAFE

Flight Training Adelaide Pty Ltd

Goulburn Ovens Institute of TAFE
Federation University Australia

Wealth Within Institute Pty Ltd

Academy of Information Technology Pty Ltd
Proteus Technologies Pty Ltd

ParaPharm Pty Ltd

Australian Institute of Holistic Medicine Pty Ltd
The Health Arts College Pty Ltd

Australian Institute of Fashion Design Pty Ltd
Accredited Courses Australia Pty Ltd

Harvest Bible College Inc

VFH loans

$48,098,154
$43,561,322
$24,958,250
$17,980,158
$14,243,855
$13,018,275
$11,836,076
$9,439,475
$7,971,200
$7,267,300
$7,125,406
$6,474,050
$6,296,479

$5,983,608

$5,938,623
$4,734,780
$4,295,118
$3,791,581
$3,658,905
$3,405,000
$3,269,647
$3,092,081
$2,969,620
$2,867,521
$2,854,370
$2,671,414
$2,609,605
$2,468,460
$2,361,117
$2,141,550
$1,869,649
$1,819,000
$1,747,700

$1,746,225

$1,736,000
$1,655,666
$1,563,632
$1,504,830
$1,434,769
$1,313,235
$1,287,738
$1,250,100
$1,148,733
$1,129,713
$1,095,165
$1,008,737
$976,800
$934,660
$892,027
$890,364
$846,011
$845,622
$806,625
$803,300
$802,656
$715,155
$662,852
$659,816
$653,319
$642,250
$640,274

Students enrolled
(eligible for VFH)

9,817
6,470
2,606
4,573
2,809
1,532
809
2,439
6,121
287
537
586
1,004

1,078

396
389
864
5,748
3,159
675
454
561
435
3,532
423
732
258
212
3,481
66
556
105
365

139

360
2,589
2,641

196

218
2,379

225

178

73

90

90
273
32

94
1,915
22
1,555
1,482
234
66

240

155

186

157

63
63
212

VFH students

8,898
6,115
2,603
4,264
2,809
1,465
806
2,354
2,200
286
504
571
1,004

1,038

381
372
791
1,656
1,084
675
440
493
391
1,204
382
359
238
180
1,153
65
342
101
298

109

360
805
784
195
184
645
194
178
68
90
78
273
30
88
524
21
429
450
133
63
184
152
130
142
58
50
189

Completion
rate for VFH
students (%)

9.4
25.1
23.2
10.1
12.4
44.7
27.2
26.0
54.8

4.7
78.5
79.9
14.3

48.0

62.0
73.0
13.7
18.6
43.4
358
66.9
21.4
21.4
32.0
40.9
41.2
74.8
53.4
46.9
359
31.6
26.1
52.4

50.8

19.6
41.4
47.6
79.0
35.3
52.9
69.3
n.p.
51.8
54.3
100.0
45.6
73.3
11.1
40.4
n.p.
15.0
30.6
40.0
39.2
28.5
n.p.
16.7
15.0
36.2
n.p.
33.0



Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd
Mater Education Limited

Australian College of the Arts Pty Ltd

TAFE SA

Alphacrucis College Limited

The International Golf Institute Pty Ltd
Advance TAFE

PA & WJ Dow Pty Ltd

Charlton Brown Pty Ltd

Melbourne Rudolf Steiner Seminar Ltd

South West Institute of TAFE

Wodonga Institute of TAFE

Federation Training

Bendigo Kangan Institute

BCA National Training Group Pty Ltd

Jschool: Journalism Education & Training Pty Ltd
Harvest West Bible College Inc

Australian National Memorial Theatre Limited
Uniting Institute of Education Ltd

The Design Works College of Design Pty Ltd

St Patrick's Business College Limited

Royal Victorian Aero Club

CALAM Training Ltd

Foundation for Education & Training Ltd

QPIX Ltd

Avondale College Limited

Benchmark Resources Pty Ltd

Sunraysia Institute of TAFE

Australian College of Applied Education Pty Ltd
Hope of the Gold Coast Ltd

Central Institute of Technology

The French Beauty Academy Pty Ltd

Nicolie ONeill Kinesiology Pty Ltd

Kal Multimedia Training Pty Ltd

Jazz Music Institute Pty Ltd

Ozford Business College Pty Ltd

UOWC Ltd

Community College Gippsland Ltd

Canberra Institute of Technology

Australian Guild of Music Education Inc.

The Australian College of Hair Design and Beauty Pty Ltd

Australian Academy of Vocational Education and Trades Pty Ltd

MEGT (Australia) Ltd.
Gurkhas Institute of Technology Pty Ltd
Total

$618,177
$553,750
$553,500
$504,449
$482,855
$480,100
$478,755
$468,300
$440,389
$427,715
$424,492
$401,713
$364,715
$353,711
$335,999
$284,850
$274,825
$271,754
$239,165
$235,216
$233,825
$233,064
$223,951
$215,465
$215,000
$175,904
$175,030
$140,479
$137,200
$135,520
$113,575

$93,800

$72,200

$63,672

$62,150

$60,985

$48,840

$42,986

$37,900

$28,158

$21,150

$7,993

$6,675
$5,342
$323,210,918

229
139
55
4,811
147
41
614
11
148
80
646
1,109
867
782
76
15
85
47
89
29
22
11
53
32
22
23
25
276
42
56
23
16
21
58
8
11
24
100
12
7
<5

<5

<5
<5
89,148

123
79
55

386

107
38

222
11

148
66

199

229

151

199
76
15
78
42
44
25
19
11
50
21
22
21
24
53
25
56
19
16
21
35

11
24
33
6
6
<5

<5

<5
<5
54,216

56.6
65.6
n.p.
46.1
62.8
79.3
41.8
n.p.
48.3
333
33.8
48.0
48.5
19.5
49.3
n.p.
21.4
26.3
59.4
n.p.
100.0
n.p.
40.5
37.5
72.7
n.p.
78.3
54.9
333
36.4
43.8
85.0
68.2
59.3
n.p.
100.0
333
41.9
n.p.
0.0
n.p.

0.0

50.0
28.5



