2012 VET FEE-HELP Providers

Provider name	VFH loans	Students enrolled (eligible for VFH)	VFH students	Completion rate for VFH students (%)
Technical and Further Education Commission of NSW	\$48,098,154	9,817	8,898	9.4
Think: Colleges Pty Ltd	\$43,561,322	6,470	6,115	25.1
ACTE Pty Ltd	\$24,958,250	2,606	2,603	23.2
Study Group Australia Pty Limited	\$17,980,158	4,573	4,264	10.1
Careers Australia Education Institute Pty Ltd	\$14,243,855	2,809	2,809	12.4
TAFE Queensland trading as TAFE Queensland - Brisbane	\$13,018,275	1,532	1,465	44.7
MHM Australasia Pty Limited	\$11,836,076	809	806	27.2
Navitas Professional Institute Pty Ltd	\$9,439,475	2,439	2,354	26.0
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology	\$7,971,200	6,121	2,200	54.8
Australian Education Group Pty Ltd	\$7,267,300	287	286	4.7
The Academy of Interactive Entertainment Ltd	\$7,125,406	537 586	504 571	78.5 79.9
Australian Careers Business College Pty Ltd	\$6,474,050 \$6,296,479	1,004	1,004	14.3
Careers Australia Institute of Training Pty Ltd TAFE Queensland trading as TAFE Queensland - Gold Coast	\$5,983,608	1,004	1,004	48.0
Australian Business Academy Pty. Ltd.	\$5,938,623	396	381	62.0
Emma's Secret Investments Pty Ltd	\$4,734,780	389	372	73.0
Careers Australia College of Healthcare Pty Ltd	\$4,295,118	864	791	13.7
Swinburne University of Technology	\$3,791,581	5,748	1,656	18.6
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE	\$3,658,905	3,159	1,084	43.4
Kaplan International (Melbourne & Adelaide) Pty Limited	\$3,405,000	675	675	35.8
Community Training Australia Pty Ltd	\$3,269,647	454	440	66.9
Republica Education Pty Ltd	\$3,092,081	561	493	21.4
SAE Institute Pty Limited	\$2,969,620	435	391	21.4
Victoria University	\$2,867,521	3,532	1,204	32.0
Phoenix Institute of Australia Pty Ltd	\$2,854,370	423	382	40.9
William Angliss Institute of TAFE	\$2,671,414	732	359	41.2
Baptist Business College Ltd	\$2,609,605	258	238	74.8
Ella Bache College Pty Ltd	\$2,468,460	212	180	53.4
Chisholm Institute of Technical and Further Education	\$2,361,117	3,481	1,153	46.9
Golf Education Australia Pty Ltd	\$2,141,550	66	65	35.9
Nature Care College Pty Ltd	\$1,869,649	556	342	31.6
International Film School Sydney Pty Ltd	\$1,819,000	105	101	26.1
Australian Institute of Family Counselling Ltd	\$1,747,700	365	298	52.4
Photography Holdings Pty. Ltd. as trustee for Photography Studies College (Melbourne) Unit Trust	\$1,746,225	139	109	50.8
Productivity Partners Pty Ltd	\$1,736,000	360	360	19.6
Melbourne Polytechnic	\$1,655,666	2,589	805	41.4
Box Hill Institute	\$1,563,632	2,641	784	47.6
Dazzle-M Pty Ltd	\$1,504,830	196	195	79.0
Australian College of Sports Therapy Pty Ltd	\$1,434,769	218	184	35.3
The Board of Kangan Institute Kings International College Ltd	\$1,313,235	2,379 225	645 194	52.9 69.3
Sydney Institute of Health Sciences Pty. Limited	\$1,287,738 \$1,250,100	178	178	
Visual Concepts & Design Australia Pty Ltd	\$1,230,100	73	68	n.p. 51.8
HRA Pty Ltd	\$1,129,713	90	90	54.3
Sydney Film School Pty Ltd	\$1,095,165	90	78	100.0
Health Skills Australia Pty Ltd	\$1,008,737	273	273	45.6
New York Film Academy Australia Pty Ltd	\$976,800	32	30	73.3
Design College Australia Pty Ltd	\$934,660	94	88	11.1
Gordon Institute of TAFE	\$892,027	1,915	524	40.4
Flight Training Adelaide Pty Ltd	\$890,364	22	21	n.p.
Goulburn Ovens Institute of TAFE	\$846,011	1,555	429	15.0
Federation University Australia	\$845,622	1,482	450	30.6
Wealth Within Institute Pty Ltd	\$806,625	234	133	40.0
Academy of Information Technology Pty Ltd	\$803,300	66	63	39.2
Proteus Technologies Pty Ltd	\$802,656	240	184	28.5
ParaPharm Pty Ltd	\$715,155	155	152	n.p.
Australian Institute of Holistic Medicine Pty Ltd	\$662,852	186	130	16.7
The Health Arts College Pty Ltd	\$659,816	157	142	15.0
Australian Institute of Fashion Design Pty Ltd	\$653,319	63	58	36.2
Accredited Courses Australia Pty Ltd	\$642,250	63	50	n.p.

Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd	\$618,177	229	123	56.6
Mater Education Limited	\$553,750	139	79	65.6
Australian College of the Arts Pty Ltd	\$553,500	55	55	n.p.
TAFE SA	\$504,449	4,811	386	46.1
Alphacrucis College Limited	\$482,855	147	107	62.8
The International Golf Institute Pty Ltd	\$480,100	41	38	79.3
Advance TAFE	\$478,755	614	222	41.8
PA & WJ Dow Pty Ltd	\$468,300	11	11	n.p.
Charlton Brown Pty Ltd	\$440,389	148	148	48.3
Melbourne Rudolf Steiner Seminar Ltd	\$427,715	80	66	33.3
South West Institute of TAFE	\$424,492	646	199	33.8
Wodonga Institute of TAFE	\$401,713	1,109	229	48.0
Federation Training	\$364,715	867	151	48.5
Bendigo Kangan Institute	\$353,711	782	199	19.5
BCA National Training Group Pty Ltd	\$335,999	76	76	49.3
Jschool: Journalism Education & Training Pty Ltd	\$284,850	15	15	n.p.
Harvest West Bible College Inc	\$274,825	85	78	21.4
Australian National Memorial Theatre Limited	\$271,754	47	42	26.3
Uniting Institute of Education Ltd	\$239,165	89	44	59.4
The Design Works College of Design Pty Ltd	\$235,216	29	25	n.p.
St Patrick's Business College Limited	\$233,825	22	19	100.0
Royal Victorian Aero Club	\$233,064	11	11	n.p.
CALAM Training Ltd	\$223,951	53	50	40.5
Foundation for Education & Training Ltd	\$215,465	32	21	37.5
QPIX Ltd	\$215,000	22	22	72.7
Avondale College Limited	\$175,904	23	21	n.p.
Benchmark Resources Pty Ltd	\$175,030	25	24	78.3
Sunraysia Institute of TAFE	\$140,479	276	53	54.9
Australian College of Applied Education Pty Ltd	\$137,200	42	25	33.3
Hope of the Gold Coast Ltd	\$135,520	56	56	36.4
Central Institute of Technology	\$113,575	23	19	43.8
The French Beauty Academy Pty Ltd	\$93,800	16	16	85.0
Nicolie ONeill Kinesiology Pty Ltd	\$72,200	21	21	68.2
Kal Multimedia Training Pty Ltd	\$63,672	58	35	59.3
Jazz Music Institute Pty Ltd	\$62,150	8	6	n.p.
Ozford Business College Pty Ltd	\$60,985	11	11	100.0
UOWC Ltd	\$48,840	24	24	33.3
Community College Gippsland Ltd	\$42,986	100	33	41.9
Canberra Institute of Technology	\$37,900	12	6	n.p.
Australian Guild of Music Education Inc.	\$28,158	7	6	0.0
The Australian College of Hair Design and Beauty Pty Ltd	\$21,150	<5	<5	n.p.
The Australian College of Hall Design and Deadty Fty Ltd	\$21,130			п.р.
Australian Academy of Vocational Education and Trades Pty Ltd	\$7,993	<5	<5	0.0
MEGT (Australia) Ltd.	\$6,675	<5	<5	-
Gurkhas Institute of Technology Pty Ltd	\$5,342	<5	<5	50.0
Total	\$323,210,918	89,148	54,216	28.5